nlneteen hundred etghty-three, recelved from the New York state Job
lncentl.ve board lnltlal approval of an appllcatlon for euch certl-
fLcate by such board as evidenced by the minutes of the meetlng of
the board at whlch such appllcation nas approved, or a l-etter of lnteot
authorized by sectlon 102.4 of part one hundred two of ticle flve of

the codee, rules and regulations of the state of New York regardlng
such certlf,lcate of ellgiblllty and to renew, extend' revoke or
-nodlfy a cert l f icate of el lg lbi l l ty for tax credlts '  pursuant to
sectl"on one hundred twenty of the comnerce law as euch sectl"on

[...]

nineteen hundred etghty-three, recelved from the New York atate Job
lncentlve board lnltlal approval of an appllcatlon for euch certl-
ficate by such board ag evldenced by the mlnutes of the meeting of
the board at whlch such appll"catlon was approved, or a letter of
lntent authorlzed by sectlon 102.4 of part one hundred two of tltle
flve of the codes, rules and regulatlons of the stace of New York
regardlng such certl.flcate of eltgiblllty and to renelr, extendr
revoke or nodlfy a certlfl-cate of eltgtblltty for tax credLtg'
pursuant to the provlsions of section one hundred trtenty of artlcle